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National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Light (22 new fires) 
New large fires:  2 (*) 
Large fires contained:  3 
Uncontained large fires: ** 21 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 3 
Nationally, there is 1 large fire being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
* Southeast GA Complex (5 fires), Georgia forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Includes previously 
reported Sessom Community fire. Eight miles south of Waycross, GA. Southern rough. Active fire behavior with 
torching and spotting. Residences threatened. Evacuations in effect. 
 
SR8, North Carolina DOF. North Carolina IMT 2 (Hendricks). Four miles south of Verona, NC. Southern rough. 
Creeping and smoldering.  
 
Elim Church Rd., Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Dueitt). One mile northeast of Ludiwici, GA. Southern 
Rough. Moderate fire activity. Residences threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday. 
 
Two Potato, Oklahoma DOF. Ten miles northeast of Clayton, OK. Grass. No further information received. 
 
* Bailey’s Slough, Oklahoma DOF. Twelve miles southeast of Broken Bow, OK. Timber. No further information 
received. 
 
Round Mountain, Oklahoma DOF. Ten miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last 
report unless new information is received. 
 
Oak Ridge, Oklahoma DOF. Nine miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last 
report unless new information is received. 
 
Sandy Bottoms, Georgia Forestry Commission. Four miles southeast of Jasper, GA. Grass. No new information. 
 
Winch Bumper, Mississippi Forestry Commission. Two miles west of Gulfport, MS. Timber litter. No new 
information. 

Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 19 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 17 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 3 



 
CR-164, Arkansas Forestry Commission. Eight miles west of Okland, AR. Hardwood litter. No new information. 
 
Redbird Lake, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles southeast of Proctor, OK. Logging slash. No new information. 
 
Christie, Oklahoma DOF. Six miles west of Westville, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information.  
 
Oak Haven, Oklahoma DOF. Four miles south of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report 
unless new information is received. 
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* Southeast GA 
Complex  GA GAS 33,901 --- 50 4/6 114 --- 0 1 5 3 334K ST 

SR8 NC NCS 10,511 1,011 75 3/27 105 37 0 0 2 0 214L ST 

Elim Church Rd. GA GAS 3,800 0 75 4/7 97 -23 0 5 1 7 115K ST 

Two Potato OK OKS 1,526 326 78 3/28 3 -18 0 1 0 0 4K ST 

* Bailey’s Slough OK OKS 250 --- 60 3/28 22 --- 0 11 0 0 4K ST 

Round Mountain OK OKS 1,910 --- 80 UNK 21 --- 5 3 1 1 22.5K ST 

Oak Ridge OK OKS 740 --- 78 UNK 7 --- 0 3 0 0 10K ST 

Sandy Bottoms GA GAS 780 --- 80 UNK 5 --- 0 3 0 0 20K ST 

Winch Bumper MS MSS 457 --- 75 3/31 22 --- 0 6 0 0 18.5K ST 

CR-164 AR ARS 300 --- 98 UNK 6 --- 0 0 0 0 .6K ST 

Redbird Lake OK OKS 200 --- 82 3/27 4 --- 0 2 0 0 5K ST 

Christie OK OKS 175 --- 78 UNK 2 --- 0 1 0 0 2.5K ST 

Oak Haven OK OKS 162 --- 80 UNK 2 --- 0 1 0 0 7K ST 

Dipper TX TXS 2,500 0 100 --- 0 -18 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

Chickasaw OK OKS 300 0 100 --- 2 -2 0 1 0 0 3.1 ST 

TXS – Texas Forest Service       
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Jerome, Colorado River Agency, BIA. Seven miles north of Needles, CA. Brush. Smoldering. 
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Jerome AZ CRA 376 0 90 UNK 56 -34 2 5 0 0 NR BIA 

Middleton NM SNF 100 0 100 --- 51 -62 2 3 0 0 381K FS 

SNF – Santa Fe NF 
 

Southwest Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 2 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 



 
 
 
 
 

 
Stanton County, Kansas Counties. Thirty miles south of Johnson City, KS. Grass. No further information 
received. 
 
Burning Tree, Douglas County. One mile northwest of Franktown, CO. Grass. No new information. 
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Stanton County KS KSX 40,000 --- 95 UNK 0 --- 0 0 0 12 NR CNTY

Burning Tree CO DGX 1,600 --- 95 UNK 200 --- 1 15 0 0 NR CNTY

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Walker, Mark Twain NF. Fifteen miles southwest of Ava, MO. grass. No new information. Last report unless new 
information is received. 
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Walker MO MTF 500 --- 45 UNK 15 --- 0 2 0 0 1K FS 

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Strong winds of 20-30 mph and RH in the teens will produce critical fire 
weather conditions across parts of eastern New Mexico and West Texas. Showers and thunderstorms will 
develop across the Southeast and Gulf States from the Carolinas to east Texas. Scattered snow and coastal rain 
will continue across Washington, Oregon, northern California, and in to Colorado and Wyoming. 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 2 

Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 0 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 



 

 

Today's discussion is from the 
Weather / Fire Behavior Category. 

SPOT WEATHER FORECAST 
Spot weather forecasts should be requested or submitted online for those fires that
have potential for extreme fire behavior, exceed initial attack, or are located in areas 
where Red Flag Warnings have been issued. 
  

 Basic elements needed for a spot weather forecast include: 

• Name of fire and management agency  
• Request time and date  
• Location by ¼ section  
• Drainage name  
• Exposure  
• Size  
• Elevation (top and bottom)  
• Fuel type  
• Fire character (ground, crown, etc.)  
• Weather conditions (place, elevation, observation time, wind direction, 

wind velocity, dry bulb, wet bulb, remarks and important U.S. indicators)  

  Activity: Calibrate your Kestrel and review belt weather kit use. 
References: 

Fireline Handbook 

Spot Weather Forecast Form, NWCG -- NFES 1061 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

 
6 Minutes Home

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
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0
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0

0
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FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0
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FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

1

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
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1

0
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FIRES 
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0

0
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1

7

8 
 

46 

10
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2

1

0

0

0

0

1

7

9 
 

46 

10
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22

314
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
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0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3

2,076

  
 

  

6

2

9

2,078

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

22

  

  

  

  

130 
 

910 

20

2

155

934

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

0 

  

  

3

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

4

  

  

  

  

4 
 

2 

  

  

10

6

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

125

471

34

6,278

4

11

7

111

120 
 

88,735 

48

16,913

338

112,519

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10

123

3

2

9

1,201

  

  

62 
 

61,948 

22

1,994

106

65,268

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

1

  

  

4

77

5

7

428 
 

9,885 

84

6,095

522

16,065

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

146

5,987

  

  

107

7,930

17

2,050

14,913 
 

338,605 

246

14,971

15,429

369,543

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

282

6,582

50

6,306

124

9,219

32

4,244

15,660 
 

500,085 

426

39,977

16,574

566,413
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 12,742

Ten Year Average Acres 426,267



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

800

0

800

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

30 

  
 

  

3

4,241

4

4,271

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 
 

30 

0 
 

0 

3

5,041

4

5,071



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

22

1,529

1

45

  

  

  
 

  

39

748

62

2,322

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

12

12

215

4

694

13

50

  
 

  

67

1,398

97

2,369

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

550

7

551

  

  

  
 

  

52

839

63

1,940

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

32

1,242

1

26

  

  

  

  

1 
 

20 

5

91

39

1,379

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

863

2

805

1

13

18 
 

306 

6

459

33

2,446

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

105

1

550

  

  

2 
 

64 

4

182

10

901

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

1,500

18

12,949

3

1,428

1

15

  
 

  

56

20,207

79

36,099

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

14

20

276

7

321

11

226

40 
 

7,186 

104

20,025

184

28,048

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

10

376

6

3,039

168 
 

13,477 

36

17,293

220

34,185

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

32

7,056

  

  

98

56,281

10

7,824

806 
 

158,824 

495

473,732

1,441

703,717

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

68

9,824

86

16,513

133

61,051

42

11,167

1,035 
 

179,877 

864

534,974

2,228

813,406
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 
 
Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
This report contains information derived from the National Fire and Aviation Management Web Applications (FAMWEB) 
system and other sources to provide relative information about emerging and ongoing incident activity. This information is 
considered operational in nature, is subject to correction, and therefore may not match official year to date agency records.   
 


