#### National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Sunday, March 27, 2011 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

#### National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (22 new fires)
New large fires:	2 (*)
Large fires contained:	3
Uncontained large fires: **	21
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	3

Nationally, there is 1 large fire being managed to achieve multiple objectives. \*\* Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

<u>Southern Area (PL 3)</u>	
New fires:	19
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	17
Type 2 IMTs committed:	3

\* **Southeast GA Complex** (5 fires), Georgia forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Includes previously reported Sessom Community fire. Eight miles south of Waycross, GA. Southern rough. Active fire behavior with torching and spotting. Residences threatened. Evacuations in effect.

**SR8**, North Carolina DOF. North Carolina IMT 2 (Hendricks). Four miles south of Verona, NC. Southern rough. Creeping and smoldering.

**Elim Church Rd.,** Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Dueitt). One mile northeast of Ludiwici, GA. Southern Rough. Moderate fire activity. Residences threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

Two Potato, Oklahoma DOF. Ten miles northeast of Clayton, OK. Grass. No further information received.

\* **Bailey's Slough**, Oklahoma DOF. Twelve miles southeast of Broken Bow, OK. Timber. No further information received.

**Round Mountain**, Oklahoma DOF. Ten miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

**Oak Ridge**, Oklahoma DOF. Nine miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Sandy Bottoms, Georgia Forestry Commission. Four miles southeast of Jasper, GA. Grass. No new information.

Winch Bumper, Mississippi Forestry Commission. Two miles west of Gulfport, MS. Timber litter. No new information.

CR-164, Arkansas Forestry Commission. Eight miles west of Okland, AR. Hardwood litter. No new information.

Redbird Lake, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles southeast of Proctor, OK. Logging slash. No new information.

Christie, Oklahoma DOF. Six miles west of Westville, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information.

**Oak Haven**, Oklahoma DOF. Four miles south of Stilwell, OK. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Southeast GA Complex	GA	GAS	33,901		50	4/6	114		0	1	5	3	334K	ST
SR8	NC	NCS	10,511	1,011	75	3/27	105	37	0	0	2	0	214L	ST
Elim Church Rd.	GA	GAS	3,800	0	75	4/7	97	-23	0	5	1	7	115K	ST
Two Potato	OK	OKS	1,526	326	78	3/28	3	-18	0	1	0	0	4K	ST
* Bailey's Slough	OK	OKS	250		60	3/28	22		0	11	0	0	4K	ST
Round Mountain	OK	OKS	1,910		80	UNK	21		5	3	1	1	22.5K	ST
Oak Ridge	ОК	OKS	740		78	UNK	7		0	3	0	0	10K	ST
Sandy Bottoms	GA	GAS	780		80	UNK	5		0	3	0	0	20K	ST
Winch Bumper	MS	MSS	457		75	3/31	22		0	6	0	0	18.5K	ST
CR-164	AR	ARS	300		98	UNK	6		0	0	0	0	.6K	ST
Redbird Lake	OK	OKS	200		82	3/27	4		0	2	0	0	5K	ST
Christie	OK	OKS	175		78	UNK	2		0	1	0	0	2.5K	ST
Oak Haven	ОК	OKS	162		80	UNK	2		0	1	0	0	7K	ST
Dipper	ТΧ	TXS	2,500	0	100		0	-18	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
Chickasaw	ОК	OKS	300	0	100		2	-2	0	1	0	0	3.1	ST

TXS – Texas Forest Service

### Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:	2
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

Jerome, Colorado River Agency, BIA. Seven miles north of Needles, CA. Brush. Smoldering.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Jerome	AZ	CRA	376	0	90	UNK	56	-34	2	5	0	0	NR	BIA
Middleton	NM	SNF	100	0	100		51	-62	2	3	0	0	381K	FS

SNF - Santa Fe NF

# Rocky Mountain Area (PL 2)

New fires:	1
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	2

**Stanton County**, Kansas Counties. Thirty miles south of Johnson City, KS. Grass. No further information received.

Burning Tree, Douglas County. One mile northwest of Franktown, CO. Grass. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Stanton County	KS	KSX	40,000		95	UNK	0		0	0	0	12	NR	CNTY
Burning Tree	со	DGX	1,600		95	UNK	200		1	15	0	0	NR	CNTY

# Eastern Area (PL 1)New fires:0New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1

**Walker**, Mark Twain NF. Fifteen miles southwest of Ava, MO. grass. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Walker	МО	MTF	500		45	UNK	15		0	2	0	0	1K	FS

**Predictive Services Discussion:** Strong winds of 20-30 mph and RH in the teens will produce critical fire weather conditions across parts of eastern New Mexico and West Texas. Showers and thunderstorms will develop across the Southeast and Gulf States from the Carolinas to east Texas. Scattered snow and coastal rain will continue across Washington, Oregon, northern California, and in to Colorado and Wyoming.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Today's discussion is from the Weather / Fire Behavior Category.

# SPOT WEATHER FORECAST

Spot weather forecasts should be requested or submitted online for those fires that have potential for extreme fire behavior, exceed initial attack, or are located in areas where Red Flag Warnings have been issued.

Basic elements needed for a spot weather forecast include:

- Name of fire and management agency
- Request time and date
- Location by ¼ section
- Drainage name
- Exposure
- Size
- Elevation (top and bottom)
- Fuel type
- Fire character (ground, crown, etc.)
- Weather conditions (place, elevation, observation time, wind direction, wind velocity, dry bulb, wet bulb, remarks and important U.S. indicators)

## Activity: Calibrate your Kestrel and review belt weather kit use.

References:

Fireline Handbook

Spot Weather Forecast Form, NWCG -- NFES 1061

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250

6 Minutes Home

# Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northorn Colifornia	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_						0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES			1		1		0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	2						2
Coulineost	ACRES	1						1
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				1	8	10	19
	ACRES			I	7	46	260	313
TOTAL	FIRES	2	0	0	1	9	10	22
	ACRES	1	0	0	7	46	260	314

### Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						0
Northern California	FIRES				3		6	9
Northern California	ACRES				2,076		2	2,078
Southern California	FIRES		5			130	20	155
Southern California	ACRES		22			910	2	934
Northern Rockies	FIRES					3		3
Northern Rockies	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		6			4		10
	ACRES		4			2		6
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2					2
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		0					0
Southwest	FIRES	125	34	4	7	120	48	338
oounwest	ACRES	471	6,278	11	111	88,735	16,913	112,519
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	10	3	9		62	22	106
	ACRES	123	2	1,201		61,948	1,994	65,268
Eastern Area	FIRES	1		4	5	428	84	522
Lastern Alea	ACRES	1		77	7	9,885	6,095	16,065
Southern Area	FIRES	146		107	17	14,913	246	15,429
Southern Area	ACRES	5,987		7,930	2,050	338,605	14,971	369,543
TOTAL	FIRES	282	50	124	32	15,660	426	16,574
	ACRES	6,582	6,306	9,219	4,244	500,085	39,977	566,413

Ten Year Average Fires	12,742
Ten Year Average Acres	426,267

\*\*\* Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES	-						0
Southern California	ACRES	-						
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies		_						
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	-						0
0	FIRES						0	0
Southwest	ACRES	-					800	800
	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES				1		3	4
Southern Area	ACRES	-			30		4,241	4,271
	FIRES	0	0	0	1	0	3	4
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	30	0	5,041	5,071

#### Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES	×	r					0
Northwest	FIRES	İ	22	1			39	62
	ACRES		1,529	45			748	2,322
Northern California	FIRES	1	12	4	13		67	97
	ACRES	12	215	694	50		1,398	2,369
Southern California	FIRES		4	7			52	63
	ACRES		550	551			839	1,940
Northern Rockies	FIRES	32	1			1	5	39
	ACRES	1,242	26			20	91	1,379
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		6	2	1	18	6	33
	ACRES		863	805	13	306	459	2,446
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	1		2	4	10
	ACRES		105	550		64	182	901
Southwest	FIRES	1	18	3	1		56	79
	ACRES	1,500	12,949	1,428	15		20,207	36,099
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	20	7	11	40	104	184
	ACRES	14	276	321	226	7,186	20,025	28,048
Eastern Area	FIRES			10	6	168	36	220
	ACRES			376	3,039	13,477	17,293	34,185
Southern Area	FIRES	32		98	10	806	495	1,441
	ACRES	7,056		56,281	7,824	158,824	473,732	703,717
TOTAL	FIRES	68	86	133	42	1,035	864	2,228
	ACRES	9,824	16,513	61,051	11,167	179,877	534,974	813,406

\*\*\* Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.

This report contains information derived from the National Fire and Aviation Management Web Applications (FAMWEB) system and other sources to provide relative information about emerging and ongoing incident activity. This information is considered operational in nature, is subject to correction, and therefore may not match official year to date agency records.